505966260 03/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6012967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MERRITT HAGELIN	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SITIME CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5451 PATRICK HENRY DRIVE	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7369003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)877-3828

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4086556375

Email: marc@schuylerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: MARC P. SCHUYLER

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2535

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC P. SCHUYLER, REG. NO. 35675	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc P. Schuyler/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SA1002-assignment-pat-17680-360#page1.tif source=SA1002-assignment-pat-17680-360#page2.tif source=SA1002-assignment-pat-17680-360#page3.tif

PATENT 505966260 REEL: 052106 FRAME: 0814

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s);	-74-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-			
Paul Merritt Hagelin	Name: SiTime Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) May 23, 2006	Street Address: 990 Almanor Avenue			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Substitution (Substitution (Su			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Sunnyvate			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 94085			
Other				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Vo			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
11/399,176	B. Faterit No.(s)			
·				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Nell A. Steinberg				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
morner Addiess.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Charact Address accepts to the control of the contr	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address: 2665 Marine Way, Suite 1150	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Mountain View	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 94043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 650-968-8079	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 650-968-8102	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0763</u>			
Email Address: neils@swpatentlaw.com	Authorized User Name Neil A. Steinberg			
9. Signature:	May 24, 2006			
Signature	Date			
Nell A. Steinberg	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	aneer, arrachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

(Docket No. 209,001-US)

Inventor: Paul Merritt Hagelin Application Serial No.: 11/399,176

Filing Date: April 6, 2006

Title: Oscillator System Having a Plurality of Microelectromechanical Resonators and Method of Designing, Controlling or Operating Same

I, the undersigned, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to:

SiTime Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and/or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-referenced application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions and/or improvements, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

- I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.
- I, the undersigned, warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interests herein assigned.
- I, the undersigned, for said considerations hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions and/or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any patents that may be granted on said application and any and all applications and other documents for patents in foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or

transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby all said patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 23 May 06

Paul Merritt Hagelin